 HFC 9907-A
Limited Warranty POLICY FOR Hoffer Flow Controls
HOFFER FLOW CONTROLS, INC. ("HFC") warrants HFC's Precision Series and API
Series of turbine flowmeters to be free from defects in material and workmanship under
normal use and service, only if such goods have been properly selected for the service
intended, properly installed and properly operated and maintained as described in the
turbine flowmeter manual. Reference "turbine flowmeter manual" for specific details.
This warranty shall extend for a period of five (5) years from the date of shipment to the

Introduction 2
 HP-306
Model Number Designation
MODEL HIT-2A
TOTALIZER/FLOW RATE INDICATOR
  MODEL  HIT-2A-( A )-( B )-( C )-( D )-( E )-( F )
ENCLOSURE STYLE
INPUT POWER
LOOP POWERED ANALOG OUTPUT
OPTIONS
MOUNTING
SPECIAL FEATURES
ENCLOSURE STYLE
MODEL HIT-2A-( A )-(    )-(    )-(    )-(    )-(    )
OPTION ( A )
(2) NEMA 4X ENCLOSURE, HIT-2A MOUNTED BEHIND CLEAR COVER.
(3) EXPLOSION-PROOF ENCLOSURE.
(3A) ATEX Exd ENCLOSURE, STANDARD BLUE
(3B) ENCLOSURE FOR BRAZIL, GRAY
(P) PANEL MOUNT - SURFACE MOUNTED ON CUSTOMER’S PANEL;
 NO ENCLOSURE BEHIND PANEL ON HIT-2A.
(PD) PANEL MOUNT ENCLOSURE WITH CLEAR DOOR AND LOCK
(4) NEMA 1 ENCLOSURE
 HIT-2A MOUNTED TO THE OUTSIDE OF CLEAR COVER FOR INDOOR/DRY
 INSTALLATION ONLY
INPUT POWER
MODEL HIT-2A-(   )-( B )-(    )-(    )-(    )-(    )
OPTION ( B )
(A) INTERNAL BATTERIES (TWO EACH).
 THIS OPTION CAN NOT SUPPORT REDI-PULSE COILS.
(B) 8 TO 30 VDC EXTERNAL POWER.
(AC) UNIVERSAL 100-240 VAC @ 0.15A 50/60 HZ.
(X) ENTER (X) IF LOOP POWERED ANALOG OUTPUT OPTION
 (C) OR (D) BELOW IS SELECTED.
LOOP POWERED ANALOG OUTPUT
MODEL HIT-2A-(    )-(    )-( C )-(    )-(    )-(    )
OPTION ( C )
(C) LOOP POWERED 4-20MA OUTPUT (8 TO 30 VDC)
(D) LOOP POWERED 4-20MA OUTPUT WITH INTERNAL BATTERIES
Introduction 2A
 HP-306
OPTIONS
MODEL HIT-2A-(    )-(    )-(    )-( D )-(    )-(    )
OPTION ( D )
(L) 20 POINT LINEARIZATION.
(RR) REMOTE RESET
(AL) LOW ALARM* OPTO ISOLATED OPEN COLLECTOR.
(AH) HIGH ALARM* OPTO ISOLATED OPEN COLLECTOR.
*NOTE:   EITHER LOW OR HIGH ALARM IS AVAILABLE, NOT BOTH.
MOUNTING
MODEL HIT-2A-(    )-(    )-(    )-(    )-( E )-(    )
OPTION ( E )
(F) NEMA 4X STYLE 2 ENCLOSURE MOUNTED ON TURBINE.
 MUST BE USED WITH “X” RISER TURBINE OPTION.
(FHT) 8" LONG TEMPERATURE RISER FOR NEMA 4X STYLE 2
 ENCLOSURE MOUNTED ON TURBINE.  REQUIRED WHEN
 FLUID TEMPERATURES EXCEED 140 DEG. F.  USED WITH “X”
 RISER TURBINE OPTION.
(FX) EXPLOSION-PROOF STYLE 3 ENCLOSURES MOUNTED ON
 TURBINE.  MUST BE USED WITH “X” RISER TURBINE OPTION.
(FXHT) 8" LONG TEMPERATURE RISER FOR EXPLOSION-PROOF
 STYLE 3 ENCLOSURES MOUNTED ON TURBINE.  REQUIRED
 WHEN TEMPERATURES EXCEEDS 140 DEG. F.  USED WITH
 “X” RISER TURBINE OPTION.
(NP) NEMA 4X ENCLOSURE PIPE MOUNTING KIT, 2" PIPE OR
SMALLER.  SPECIFY IF PIPE IS VERTICAL OR HORIZINTAL.
SPECIAL FEATURES
MODEL HIT-2A-(    )-(    )-(    )-(    )-(    )-( F )
OPTION ( F )
(CE) CE MARK REQUIRED FOR EUROPE
(SP) ANY SPECIAL FEATURES THAT ARE NOT COVERED IN THE
 MODEL NUMBER USE A WRITTEN DESCRIPTION OF THE -SP.
NOTES: 1. OPTO-ISOLATED OPEN COLLECTOR TRANSISTOR IS